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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 774473-T, SGT VINAY KUMAR SINGH ZSB Chhapra

2  3192031p Ex.Nk  Ombir Singh ZSB Hathras

3 15672477P EX-HAVILDAR SARVESH KUMAR ZSB Motihari

4 14836490F, (MACP) HAV, Pushpendra Kumar Shukla ZSB Rewa

5 3003248X ACP HAV JABBAR HASAN ZSB Muzaffarnagar

6 15761339H Hav (Hony Nb Sub) Mahesh Chand Dubey ZSB Agra

7 15148566M, Hav Ajit Kumar ZSB Behror

8 15772610F,Sep Ajeet Singh Gujar ZSB Behror

9 14646572N, NK Subhash Chand ZSB Behror

10 3194414A,NK Madan Lal ZSB Behror

11 6488369K,NK Manoj Kumar ZSB Behror

12 2999808N,LNK Mukesh Kumar ZSB Behror

13 1512983K, Hav, Charan Singh Yadav ZSB Behror

14 15152724N, NK, Jitendra kumar ZSB Behror

15 15160018FNK, Amitabh ZSB Behror

16 2897854P, SEP, Dharamveer Singh ZSB Behror

17 4195976A, LNK, Harkesh Yadav ZSB Behror

18 4195846X, NK , Krishan Kumar ZSB Behror

SPONSORSHIP DETAILS FOR JCOs/OR TO VARIOUS ORGANISATIONS 

FEBRUARY 2020

Organisation Name: Cabinet Secreteriat

Post: Despatch Rider



19 14642505L, NK, Raj Kumar ZSB Behror

20 4195681K, NK, Chaman Prakash Yadav ZSB Behror

21 4194501K, LNk Anil Kumar ZSB Behror

22 4186134M, Hav, Sarjeet Singh ZSB Behror

23 15771444M, NK, Surender Kumar ZSB Behror

24 15148566M, Hav Ajit Kumar ZSB Behror

25 14436214L, NK, Samsher Singh Yadav ZSB Behror

26 14437361A, NK, Karan Singh ZSB Behror

27 151131222, Hav (DS)Mahavir Prasad ZSB Behror

28 14828984w,NK, Anil Kumar ZSB Behror

29 16013444L,L/NK. Rakesh Kumar ZSB Bhiwani

30 10495357K,L/NK. Rakesh ZSB Bhiwani

31 4085808Y       L/ Nk Rajender Singh RSB Delhi

32 13988230-K Hav Viswjeet Chauhan RSB Delhi

33 211127-K L/seaman Chandra Mohan Krishna RSB Delhi

34 2698855-A, L/Nk Satendra Singh RSB Delhi

35 15467893-L Hav Sarabjit Singh RSB Delhi

36 15337227-W, Spr Manoj Kumar RSB Delhi

37 15339129-P Spr Kamal Kishore RSB Delhi

38 16013107-W Nk Jagdish Singh RSB Delhi

39 4085519-K L/Nk Ajeet Singh RSB Delhi

40 4085906-Y Nk Kulveer Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

41 6493522 Y Sep Mahesh Yadav RSB Delhi

42 14932215Y Nk Vinod Kumar RSB Delhi

43 15472762K Hav Dhiraj Kumar RSB Delhi

44 14633590X Nk Kanwar lal RSB Delhi

45 15149449N Nk Ishwar Singh RSB Delhi



46 1577741-W, Gnr Naryan Singh RSB Delhi

47 2894568H, Nk - Kunwar Gaurav Singh RSB Delhi

48 3197569A Nk Arun Singh RSB Delhi

49 14428209L Hav Vijayveer Singh RSB Delhi

50 3403051P NK GURWINDER SINGH ZSB Gurdaspur

51 9108150N NK/TS Mohammad Safi Malik ZSB Baramulla (J&K)

52 10505452M SEP SANJAY KUMAR ZSB Gorakhpur

53 15415939N HAV/CLK(SD) GOKANI MANOJ BHAGWANJI ZSB Jamnagar

54 3197555A  Sepoy  Sanjay Kumar              ZSB Jind

55 3002384F NK Pawan Kumar ZSB Narnaul

56 3000995X SEP LAKHAN SINGH ZSB Palwal

57 14420660H NK Narender ZSB Rohtak

58 4193609P, LNK , SHANKAR DATT BHATT ZSB Rudrapur

59 8036376K TS NK AKHILESH KUMAR ZSB Saran

60 7431398W  Hav (MACP Nb Sub) Sushil Kumar Singh ZSB Sultanpur

2

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15375318K Hav (Hony Nb Sub) Dixit Devendra Kumar ZSB Agra

2 123795B CHEL(R)/JCO Raju Ranjan Singh ZSB Bhojpur

3 117394F EX PO QAI NAGENDER KUMAR RAI ZSB Chhapra

4 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Danapur

5 15480699P ACP Nb Sub/Clerk Prabhaker Mishra ZSB Darbhanga

6 JC245182P RIS PRAVEEN SINGH ZSB Dehradun

Organisation Name: Nehru Science Centre 

Post: Security & Maintenance Officer 



7 JC460049N HONY SUB MAJ KRISHNA MASANU 

MASURKAR

ZSB BELAGAVI, 

KARNATAKA

8 JC-668721A Sub RAGHUVAR ZSB Gorakhpur

9 182019F CHAA Sataynarain ZSB Hansa

10 135518-Y CPO LOG (F&A) ARVIND INPA

11 127829Y CHMECH PRAVEEN KUMAR MANDAL INS SHIVAJI

12 174037-R CPOWTR OM PRAKASH DEG ZSB Jhunjhunu

13 JC-771239Y Nb/Sub Satish Kumar Srivastava ZSB Jodhpur

14 JC-TA4990N Sub Sanjay Kejuram Katekar ZSB Nagpur

15 JC-459706A Sub VIJAYKUMAR BABURAO MALEWAR ZSB Nagpur

16 15672477P  EX-HAV  SARVESH KUMAR ZSB Motihari

17 JC-302473W Sub(TIFC) JAMAN LAL GURJAR ZSB Mumbai

18 JC-330966N Sub Maj (Hony Lt) Arun Kumar Awasthi ZSB Noida

19 127402-A  MASTER-AT-ARMS/ J.C.O. RISHI KANT ZSB Patna

20 198055A MCEAR-II UTKARSH UTTARESHWAR BHOSALE ZSB Solapur

21 JC 278351L Subedar Rajasekaran.S ZSB Tamilnadu

22 15414773L EX-Naik Thate Krantishil Hari ZSB Thane

3

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 742386A SGT DEBASHISH DHAL ZSB Cuttack,

Organisation Name: Directorate of Forensic Science Services 

Post:  Junior Scientific Officer (Biology)



4

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15681471-P NAIK TARANAGANTE JAGANNATH ZSB ANANTHAPURAMU

2 JC339930W         EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG ZSB BARASAT

3 154449-Y,LSTD, RAJESH KUMAR RSB Delhi

4 JC-771239Y Nb/Sub Satish Kumar Srivastava ZSB Jodhpur

5 2793507K Havildar Maddusagari Meeravali ZSB KADAPA

6 8036376 K NK(TS) AKHILESH KUMAR ZSB Saran

7 15816511F EX RECT TAMMINENI RAJU ZSB Srikulam

8 6394495X Hav Shiva Shankar S RSB Telangana

9 15330681N SEP PATIKE SHANKARA RAO ZSB Kurnool (Dist)

5

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC339930W         EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG ZSB NORTH 24 

PARGANAS,(WB).

2 14446848P GNR(MACP HAV) D.B.GIRI ZSB Ahmedabad, 

3 15202055Y Hav/SKT(Nb Sub MACP)  Ganesh Chandra Tiwari ZSB, Almora  (Uttarakhand)

4 JC-670016A Sub (Hony) Navin Chandra Joshi ZSB Bageshwar

5 JC339930W         EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG ZSB BARASAT

6 JC339930W         EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG ZSB BARASAT

7 JC665364X HONY SUB MAJ ZSB Bengaluru

Organisation Name: Ministry of Agriculture 

Post:  Multi Tasking Staff (MTS)  

Organisation Name: Ministry of Agriculture  

Post:  LDC/UDC  



8 15208436W MACP NB SUB VIJAY PRAKASH YADAV ZSB Bhiwani

9 JC-570592P Ex Subedar Clerk Sunil Kumar Harit ZSB Bulandshahr

10 8036376 K NK(TS) AKHILESH KUMAR ZSB Chhapra

11 JC-667795-H Hony Sub Maj Ajit Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

12 2897489W Ex-Hav Sanjay Kumar Singh ZSB Ghazipur

13 JC-668721A Sub RAGHUVAR ZSB Gorakhpur

14 4072363Y EX HAV (CLK) ACP - I RAMBIR KAUSHIK ZSB GURGAON 

15 156457K EX PO SUNNY PANDEY ZSB Howrah

16 112955T, MCPO LOG (F & A) II, RAJ SINGH ZSB Jhajjar

17 6944289P Hav Om Parkash ZSB Jind

18 15330863 F EX-HAV NAMA SUNIL KUMAR ZSB KADAPA

19 2793388Y Havildar Harivaram Siva Ram ZSB Kurnool

20 717435L WO  D C SHARMA ZSB MATHURA(UP)

21 15672477P  EX-HAV (MACP NB SUB) (PAY LAVEL - 6) 

SARVESH KUMAR

ZSB WEST CHAMPARAN, 

MOTIHARI22 15672477P  EX-HAV  SARVESH KUMAR ZSB WEST CHAMPARAN, 

MOTIHARI
23 10390678H Ex Hav Mahesh Kumar Gupta ZSB  SAUGOR (MP)

24 795254-K JWO NARENDER NATH GAUTAM ZSB Solan

25 137852-A PO SOMESWARA RAO BOOSI ZSB Srikulam

26 15816511F EX RECT TAMMINENI RAJU ZSB Srikulam

27 15816511F EX RECT TAMMINENI RAJU ZSB Srikulam

28 7431398W  Hav (MACP Nb Sub) Sushil Kumar Singh ZSB Sultanpur

29 7431398W  Hav (MACP Nb Sub) Sushil Kumar Singh ZSB Sultanpur

30 JC-602856F H/SUB MAJ PREM SAGAR TIWARI ZSB BHOJPUR ARA
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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15613270X Hav Ashok Kumar Dixit ZSB Agra

2 JC339930W         EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG ZSB BARASAT

3 JC339930W         EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG ZSB BARASAT

4 JC665364X HONY SUB MAJ ZSB Bengaluru

5 15157115N Hav Sandeep Kumar Tiwari ZSB Bhopal

6 6191229 Hav/Clk Santosh Kumar ZSB Chapra

7 15411415P Nk (TS) Pawan Kumar RSB Delhi

8 JC-765206X Sub Susanta Samanta RSB Delhi

9 JC-667795-H Hony Sub Maj Ajit Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

10 763549-G JWO Abdul Aziz RSB Delhi

11 181460-K CHAA CHEEPURI VVS MURTHY ZSB East Godavari Distt

12 JC-668721A Sub RAGHUVAR ZSB Gorakhpur (UP)

13 742645-F SGT DURGESH CHANDRA AGNIHOTRI ZSB Kanpur

14 15677791M SIGMN Purnendu Jana Paschim Midnapore (West 

Bengal)15 15672477P  EX-HAV SARVESH KUMAR ZSB Motihari

16 JC 278351L Subedar Rajasekaran.S ZSB Nagapattinam, 

Tamilnadu17 JC339930W         EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG ZSB BARASAT, NORTH 24 

PARGANAS,(WB).18 742386A SGT DEBASHISH DHAL ZSB Cuttack, Odisha

Organisation Name:  Ministry of Ayush

Post: Documentation & Information Technology  



19 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Patna

20 15672441w Signalman Ratnesh Kumar Singh ZSB Saran

21 117394F EX PO QAI NAGENDER KUMAR RAI ZSB Saran

22 15677863L HAVILDAR NARAYANA MURTY S ZSB SRIKAKULAM

23 7431398W Hav (MACP Nb Sub) Sushil Kumar Singh ZSB Sultanpuri

24 15665496X Ex Hav Lanka Sreenivasa Rao ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM

25 15777311M Ex-HAV PATHIPALA RAVINDRANATH ZSB Kurnool

26 JC-602856F H/SUB MAJ PREM SAGAR TIWARI ZSB BHOJPUR ARA

27 764346-B SGT M A S KARIMULLA KHAN ZSB GUNTUR

28 156457K EX PO SUNNY PANDEY ZSB Howrah

29 743388 F JWO SANJAY KUMAR YADAV ZSB Saran
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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15613270X Hav Ashok Kumar Dixit ZSB Agra

2 719358-T JWO JASBINDER SINGH ZSB Ambala

3 JC-670016A Sub (Hony) Navin Chandra Joshi ZSB Bageshwar

4 JC339930W EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG ZSB Barasat

5 JC-570592P Ex Subedar Clerk Sunil Kumar Harit ZSB Bulandshahar

6 117394F EX PO QAI NAGENDER KUMAR RAI ZSB Chapra

7 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Danapur

8 JC-667795-H Hony Sub Maj Ajit Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

9 170921-H, CHA(AH), SURENDRA SINGH (REGIRED) ZSB Garhwal

10 4072363Y EX HAV (CLK) ACP - I RAMBIR KAUSHIK ZSB, GURGAON

Organisation Name: Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying  

Post:  Upper Division Clerk (UDC)



11 795254-K JWO NARENDER NATH GAUTAM ZSB Himachal Pradesh

12 749515-F JWO BHOJ RAJ SINGH (Retd) IAFPC, NEW DELHI

13 14930437P ACP Hav Rishi Parkash ZSB Jhajjar

14 6944289P Hav Om Parkash ZSB Jind

15 15330863 F EX-HAV NAMA SUNIL KUMAR ZSB KADAPA

16 771790 F Sgt (MACP) Sanoj SR ZSB Kerala

17 795562 -R Sgt(MACP)Khalid M ZSB Kerala

18 15153716F Ex Hav (MACP Nb Sub) Dipankar Sen ZSB Kolkata

19 15753288L RECT PRAVIN KUMAR SINGH ZSB Lucknow

20 15672477P  EX-HAV   SARVESH KUMAR ZSB Motihari

21 136757-N     EX-RPO      AJIT KUMAR ZSB Mumbai

22 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Patna

23 785952-S SGT PRASANT KUMAR SARAN(CHHAPRA) 

BIHAR

24 15816511F EX RECT TAMMINENI RAJU ZSB Srikulam

25 15414773L EX-Naik Thate Krantishil Hari ZSB Thane

26 13626221f NK NARINDER SINGH ZSB Una

27 15777311M Ex-HAV PATHIPALA RAVINDRANATH ZSB Kurnool (Dist)
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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15613270X Hav Ashok Kumar Dixit ZSB Agra

2 15375318K Hav (Hony Nb Sub) Dixit Devendra Kumar ZSB Agra

Organisation Name: Ministry of Information & Broadcasting 

Post:  Administrative Officer 



3 127277-T` CPO LOG  AMIT KUMAR ASHUTOSH ZSB Allahabad

4 JC-668275K Sub & Hony Capt      Naseeb Kumar AWPO

5 763341-K JWO Debabrata Das ZSB Bangalore

6 JC339930W EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG ZSB BARASAT, NORTH 24 

PARGANAS,(WB).

7 JC665364X HONY SUB MAJ  ZSB Bengaluru

8 123795B CHEL(R)/JCO RAJU RANJAN SINGH ZSB Bhojpur

9 JC-602856F H/SUB MAJ PREM SAGAR TIWARI ZSB Bhojpur

10 15157115N Hav Sandeep Kumar Tiwari ZSB Bhopal

11 JC-805203P Sub Dinesh Chandra ZSB Champawati

12 117394F EX PO QAI NAGENDER KUMAR RAI ZSB CHHAPRA SARAN

13 JC-811071H Sub/Maj(Homy) Satya Deo Roy ZSB CHHAPRA SARAN

14 15672477P EX-HAV  SARVESH KUMAR ZSB CHHAPRA SARAN

15 785952-S SGT PRASANT KUMAR ZSB CHHAPRA SARAN

16 JC-664803L MACP Sub Maj  Dipak Kumar Mallick ZSB Cuttack

17 742386A SGT DEBASHISH DHAL ZSB Cuttack

18 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Danapur

19 15480699P ACP Nb Sub/Clerk Prabhaker Mishra ZSB Darbhanga

20 741510-R Sgt Shashi Shekhar Singh RSB Delhi

21 15411415P Nk (TS) Pawan Kumar RSB Delhi

22 JC-765206X Sub Susanta Samanta RSB Delhi

23 181460-K CHAA CHEEPURI VVS MURTHY ZSB E.G.Dist.,A.P.,P

24 181192 A Chief ERA Pushpendra Kumar Singh ZSB Gaya

25 795384-G SGT PRAVEEN PRAKASH RANJAN ZSB Gaya

26 JC-668721A Sub RAGHUVAR ZSB Gorakhpur

27 674320 JWO SK SRIVASTAVA ZSB Gulbarga

28 NO. 773688-K EX-SGT NAME: RAVINDER KUMAR ZSB Hamirpur

29 795254-K JWO NARENDER NATH GAUTAM ZSB Himachal



30 156457K EX PO SUNNY PANDEY ZSB Howrah

31 769146-L EX SGT S PRAVEEN KUMAR ZSB Hyderabad

32 135518-Y CPO LOG (F&A) ARVIND INPA

33 135315K CPOLOG  Sandeep KumarTiwari ZSB Jamnagar

34 174037-R CPOWTR OM PRAKASH DEG ZSB Jhunjhunu

35 JC-771239Y Nb/Sub Satish Kumar Srivastava ZSB Jodhpur

36 704702-R, WO, MURALEEDHARAN  APV ZSB KANNUR-02

37 795562 -R Sgt(MACP)Khalid M ZSB Trivandrum, Kerala

38 4571399N HAV SHAIK BILAL AHMED ZSB Kurnool

39 15492546X DFR K Sivaram ZSB Madurai

40 717435L WO DC SHARMA ZSB Mathura

41 136757-N     EX-RPO      AJIT KUMAR ZSB Mumbai

42 JC339930W         EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG ZSB BARASAT, NORTH 24 

PARGANAS,(WB).

43 JC-665036K EX SUB MAJ SHAIKH HAJRAT ALI ZSB BALASORE 

(ODISHA).

44 170921-H, CHA(AH), SURENDRA SINGH (REGIRED) ZSB Patna

45 127402-A MASTER-AT-ARMS/ J.C.O.RISHI KANT ZSB Patna

46 JC-571377W Nb Sub Aditya Ballabha Mohanty ZSB Sambalpur

47 785826-G EX-SERGEANT ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY ZSB Siwan

48 15677863L HAVILDAR NARAYANA MURTY S ZSB Srikulam

49 178424-K CPOWTR Kale Vilas Jayram ZSB Thane

50 193110-N HON. LIEUTENANT MC DEBNATH ZSB Thane

51 15665496X Ex Hav (MACP NB SUB) Lanka Sreenivasa Rao ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM



52 JC-532208Y NB SUB  SUSHIL KUMAR ZSB Agra

53 16014991M RFN Nahar Singh Chahar ZSB Agra
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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 2799892P,MACP/HAV,VORA YUNUSBHAI IBRAHIMBHAI ZSB Ahmedabad

2 2799892P,MACP/HAV,VORA YUNUSBHAI IBRAHIMBHAI ZSB Ahmedabad

3 763341-K JWO Debabrata Das ZSB Bangalore

4 156457K EX PO SUNNY PANDEY ZSB Howrah

5 136757-N     EX-RPO      AJIT KUMAR ZSB Mumbai

6 15492546X DFR K Sivaram ZSB Madurai

10

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15208436W MACP NB SUB VIJAY PRAKASH YADAV ZSB Bhiwani

2 JC-805383H Nb Sub/AEC (Instr) Kamal Kant ZSB Gurugram.

3 15492546X DFR K Sivaram ZSB Madurai

4 739299T JWO ATUL KUMAR SHARMA ZSB MEERUT

Organisation Name:  Serious Fraud Investigation Office 

Post:  Asstt Director 

Organisation Name: AIR HQ Non Public Funds   

Post:  Asstt Manager 



5 15677791M SIGMN Purnendu Jana Paschim Midnapore (West 

6 15672477P  EX-HAV (MACP NB SUB) (PAY LAVEL - 6) 

SARVESH KUMAR

ZSB, MOTIHARI

7 JC-571377W Nb Sub Aditya Ballabha Mohanty ZSB SAMBALPUR

8 15677863L HAVILDAR NARAYANA MURTY S ZSB Srikulam

11

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 764167 EX-SGT SOMBIR SINGH ZSB AGRA

2 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Patna

3 181919B CHEAAR Niraj Kumar Kushwaha ZSB Deoria

4 JC-668721A Sub RAGHUVAR ZSB Gorakhpur

12

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 10315856-Y NK`HARJINDER ZSB Sonipat

2 15116560-L HAV CHOLLANGI RAVI KUMAR ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM

13

Organisation Name: Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare 

Post:  Agricultural Engineer (Instrumentation) 

Organisation Name:  Pyramid Infratech

Post:  Gunman 

Organisation Name:  Fruit & Vegitable Unit 

Post:  Nursing Asstt 



Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 711102 Jr. WARRANT OFFICER GURPREET SINGH BHINDER IAFPC

2 13988230-K Hav Viswjeet Chauhan RSB Delhi

3 JC-693694-M Hony Capt Ajay Narayan Dubey RSB Delhi

14

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15375318K Hav (Hony Nb Sub Dixit Devendra Kumar ZSB Agra

2 14424597W Ex Havildar Sanjay Kumar ZSB Agra

3 JC804098X SUB RAJESH BABU ZSB Agra

4 13623193P HAV YADAV VINAY KUMAR ZSB AHMEDABAD

5 734206-F JWO AJAY SINGH ZSB Allahabad

6 719358-T JWO JASBINDER SINGH ZSB Ambala

7 JC373891P Subedar Manoj Kumar Singh ZSB Amethi

8 15346597X SAPPER SUKHJEET SINGH ZSB Amritsar

9 JC-373791K SUB HARJIT SINGH ZSB Amritsar

10 785956-B Ex-SGT Prasanth Kumar V ZSB Andhra Pradesh

11 JC765090M SUB SANJEEV KUMAR TIWARI AWPO

12 122383W cpo ComTel Yogesh Kumar Dhaka ZSB Baghpat U.P.

13 JC-665036K EX SUB MAJ SHAIKH HAJRAT ALI ZSB Balasore

Organisation Name:  Client of Skillster

Post:  Branch Manager



14 JC339930W         EX SUBEDAR   ATANU NAG BARASAT, NORTH 24 

PARGANAS,(WB).15 717026 B SGT MD ISRAIL ZSB Barasat

16 2701230Y LNK Muhd Aslam ZSB Bareily

17 15208436W MACP NB SUB VIJAY PRAKASH YADAV ZSB Bhiwani

18 15157115N Hav Sandeep Kumar Tiwari ZSB Bhopal

19 15481221K NK Ratan Veer Singh ZSB Budaun

20 128551-N PO SANTOSH PASWAN ZSB Burdwan

21 JC697820L Hony/Capt Shiv Prasad Yadav ZSB Siwan

22 6191229 Hav/Clk Santosh Kumar ZSB Chhapra

23 117394F EX PO QAI NAGENDER KUMAR RAI ZSB Chhapra

24 JC-379565H Sub Maj & Hony Capt Duti Krushna Nayak ZSB Cuttack

25 JC-760628Y  Sub(Hony Sub maj)         Satyendra Narayan Jha ZSB Darbhanga

26 JC-759872-M Hony Capt Ravendra Kumar Sharma RSB Delhi

27 JC-694457P Hony Sub Maj Satyapal Singh RSB Delhi

28 JC-420931-Y Sub Maj & Hony Capt Ajit Singh RSB Delhi

29 JC-763352W Sub Azad Kumar RSB Delhi

30 795976-A Sgt Amjad Hussain RSB Delhi

31 JC-382001-L Sub Lala Prasad RSB Delhi

32 JC-668827-M Sub Ved Parkash RSB Delhi

33 4280974M Naik Sanjeet kumar singh ZSB Saran

34 JC-764520Y  Nb Sub Deena Nath Pandey ZILA SAINIK 

BOARD,DUMKA35 15672477P EX-HAV  SARVESH KUMAR ZSB East Champaran

36 JC-303624W  Nb Sub Jaiparkash ZSB Faridabad

37 JC-309020N Sub Maj/Hony Capt Lal Bahadur ZSB Fatehpur



38 168634K LEMAR VINOD KUMAR TRIPATHI ZSB GORAKHPUR

39 14640093W EX. NK MANOJ KUMAR ZSB Gaya

40 JC-699566L  SUB HONY CAPT ANIL KUMAR ZSB Gaya

41 135305-N EX-LEM(P) JITENDRA KUMAR ZSB Gaya

42 JC-668721A Sub Raghuvar ZSB Gorakhpur

43 764346-B SGT M A S KARIMULLA KHAN ZSB Guntur

44 JC431053N Sub Manjit Singh ZSB Gurdaspur

45 JC276420X EX Sub (TA) Bhupender Singh ZSB Gurdaspur

46 JC 608019L Sub/Clerk Anil Kumar ZSB Gurgaon

47 4072363Y EX HAV (CLK)

ACP - I RAMBIR

ZSB Gurgaon

48 210828-F, Ex-POELA, Sandeep Kumar Prasad ZSB Gurgaon

49  3192031p Ex.Nk  Ombir Singh ZSB Hathras

50 JC-665152M Sub Sube Singh ZSB Hisar

51 6485814M EX HAV (Now ACP Nb Sub) PALASH SASMAL Zila Sainik Board, Howrah

52 JC768304H SUB/(HONY LT.) OM PRAKASH CHAUBEY ZSB Motihari

53 135315K CPOLOG Sandeep Kumar Tiwari ZSB Jamnagar

54 13978701-Y H/NB/SUB Murari Lal ZSB Jhunjhunu

55 191629Y MCEAR-II Shivdan Singh Chauhan ZSB Kanpur 

56 740516 B EX JWO  AMBREESH KUMAR SINGH ZSB Kanpur 

57 JC-246534N RIS  SUSHIL SHARMA ZSB Kanpur 

58 739305-R SGT ASHOK SHARMA ZSB Kanpur 

59 198081K EX CHEAR JAY VEER SINGH ZSB Kanpur 

60 JC667872M SUB MAJ (HONY) TUSHAR KANTI 

PATTANAYAK

ZSB Kolkata

61 163536Z P.O.Rajesh Kumar Tiwari ZSB Lucknow

62 167745-R, CPO LOGISTICS (F & A) ZSB Lucknow



63 JC-308506M Sub Maj Chandrashekhar Vasudeo Gumgaonkar ZSB Nagpur

64 JC-459706A Sub VIJAYKUMAR BABURAO MALEWAR ZSB Nagpur

65 JC-664048M LAXMAN SINGH ZSB Mathura

66 JC-243480M HONY CAPT SHANKAR LAL ZSB Mathura

67 717435L WO  D C SHARMA ZSB Mathura

68 JC-329717H, Sub Maj. Hony. Lt. Brijesh Tripathi ZSB Mau

69 14651601F Hav Sovan Kumar Sinha ZSB Midnapur

70 15378875N Hav Sudhamay Sahoo ZSB Midnapur

71 7780569A Nk Chanchal Mandal ZSB Midnapur

72 14433296N Hav SK Alimuddin ZSB Midnapur

73 775658-H EX SGT ASHISH KUMAR ZSB Munger

74 JC 699636 Y SUB HONY LT  NIRAJ KUMAR MISHRA ZSB Munger

75 No.-JC-481002-W  Ex-SUB- HONY- LT  SATYENDRA JHA ZSB Muzaffarpur

76 No.-14415633-P Ex- HAV   PRABHU KUMAR ZSB Muzaffarpur

77 JC-664803L MACP Sub Maj  Dipak Kumar Mallick ZSB Odisha

78 14930069L Ex HAV JAGABANDHU NATH ZSB Odisha

79 JC-271479N HONY SUB MAJ RATAN KUMAR BEHERA ZSB Odisha

80 707991 H EX SGT JAWAHAR SINGH ZSB Palwal

81 194134 R CHAA  ANUP KUMAR ZSB Patna

82 JC804730K SUB KRISHNA PRATAP SINGH ZSB Pune

83 2699618H, Nk (ACP I) Md Soyeb ZSB Ranchi

84 14802904-w EX-HAV RABINDRA MANI TRIPATHI ZSB Rewa

85 BRANCH MANAGER 723945R ISHU BHARDWAJ ZSB Rewari



86 JC-571377W Nb Sub Aditya Ballabha Mohanty ZSB SAMBALPUR

87 JC-271479N HONY SUB MAJ RATAN KUMAR BEHERA ZSB SAMBALPUR

88 8036376K NK(TS) AKHILESH KUMAR ZSB Saran

89 743388 F JWO SANJAY KUMAR YADAV ZSB Saran

90 15338140F L/Nk Rajiv kumar ZSB Shahjahanpur

91 764793-S EX-SGT RANJAN SINGH BISHT ZSB SAHARANPUR

92 785826-G Ex-Sergerant Anil Kumar Choudhary ZSB Siwan

93 4280973K Naik Mukesh Kumar Caurasiya ZSB Siwan

94 15672441W Signalmen Ratnesh Kumar Singh ZSB Siwan

95 785826G Sgt AK Choudhary ZSB Siwan

96 15672441W Signalmen Ratnesh Kumar Singh ZSB Siwan

97 JC383388L H/CAPT GYAN SINGH PAL  ZSB SOLAN

98 15677863L HAVILDAR NARAYANA MURTY S ZSB Srikulam

99 785072-L JWO  JWO PRASADA RAO RAJAMU ZSB Srikulam

100 9106780P EX Hav (ACP Nb Sub) Mohd Hussain Mir ZSB Srinagar

101 137148-A EX-POAF JAVAID   AHMAD BUND ZSB Srinagar

102 JC-283197F NB SUB VINOD KUMAR ZSB SULTANPUR

103 7431398W  Hav (MACP Nb Sub) Sushil Kumar Singh ZSB SULTANPUR

104 15474771K EX DFR KRISHAN LAL ZSB UDHAMPUR (J&K)

105 JC-246002N NB/SUB SANJEEV KUMAR ZSB UNA

106 764167 EX-SGT SOMBIR SINGH ZSB Agra

107 JC 663045M Hony Sub Maj  Rakesh Kumar ZSB Firozabad
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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15722964Y NK Bikram Singh ZSB Bareily

2 134895F Petty Officer Bhaskar Jyoti Gogoi ZSB Golaghat

3 JC-668721A Sub Raghuvar ZSB Gorakhpur

4 210828-F, Ex-POELA, Sandeep Kumar Prasad ZSB Gurgaon

5 6485814M EX HAV (Now ACP Nb Sub) PALASH SASMAL ZSB Howrah

6 JC-243480M HONY CAPT SHANKAR LAL ZSB Mathura

7 15677863L HAVILDAR NARAYANA MURTY S ZSB Srikulam

16

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC-760628Y  Sub(Hony Sub maj)         Satyendra Narayan Jha ZSB Darbhanga

2 JC-668721A Sub Raghuvar ZSB Gorakhpur

3 167745-R, CPO LOGISTICS (F & A) ZSB Lucknow

4 JC-243480M HONY CAPT SHANKAR LAL ZSB Mathura

5 JC-665036K EX SUB MAJ SHAIKH HAJRAT ALI ZSB BALASORE 

(ODISHA).
6 194134 R CHAA (MACP-MCPO II) ANUP KUMAR ZSB Patna

Post:  Security 

Organisation Name:  Northwest Carying Company

Organisation Name: Palmcomplex Federation Coop HSG Society Ltd  

Post:  Society Manager 



7 15672441W Signalman Ratnesh Kumar Singh ZSB Saran

8 JC-283197F NB SUB VINOD KUMAR ZSB SULTANPUR

17

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB Post Applied for

1 14829403-A   Ex-Sep /MT  Dhanraj Dawande ZSB Betul DRIVER FOR LIGHT VEHICLE , 

CEO DRIVER2 15144698-H ACP Hav Sukhdeo ZSB Betul DRIVER FOR LIGHT VEHICLE , 

CEO DRIVER

3 2891187W EX HAV DILVAR SINGH CHOUHAN ZSB Betul DRIVERS FOR LIGHT 

VEHICLES

4 HAV RAM SINGH ZSB CHIRAWA DRIVER FOR LIGHT VEHICLES 

5 2993087Y HAV OM PRAKASH ZSB CHIRAWA DRIVER FOR LIGHT VEHICLES 

1 156272R LS Pratap Singh RSB Delhi Driver for Light Vehicles

2 14922333-Y Hav Rakesh Singh RSB Delhi Driver for Light Vehicles

3 14929577-A Sep Balram Kaushik RSB Delhi Driver for Light Vehicles

4 211127-K L/seaman Chandra Mohan Krishna RSB Delhi Driver for Light Vehicles

5 2699574-W Nk Lokendra Singh RSB Delhi Driver for Light Vehicles

6 3197555A Sepoy Sanjay Kumar                ZSB Jind Driver for Light Vehicles

7 14836490F, (MACP) HAV, Pushpendra Kumar Shukla ZSB Rewa Driver for Light Vehicles

8 15677863L HAVILDAR NARAYANA MURTY S ZSB Srikulam LOGISTICS COORDINATOR

9 15414773L EX-Naik Thate Krantishil Hari ZSB Thane  Logistics Coordinator

18

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

Organisation Name:  Vivaan E-Commerce Venture Private Ltd

Post:  Logistic Coordinator  

Organisation Name:  DR Karani Singh Shooting Ranges, New Delhi 

Post:  Store Keeper (Technical)



1 15776912L NK Virendra ZSB Behror

2 4195846X NK Krishan Kumar ZSB Behror

3 2698157X Hav Raja Ram Gurjar ZSB Behror

4 14442609M Sep Vijay Pal Suredia ZSB Behror

5 3000312Y Hav Begraj Gurjar ZSB Behror

6 30000900M Hav Suresh Singh Rajput ZSB Behror

7 3196723F NK Chhitar Ma ZSB Behror

8 14835839F NK Sunil Kumar ZSB Behror

9 `15465971Y Hav Hanuman Yadav ZSB Behror

10 31967251A Sep Sube Singh Jat ZSB Behror

11 15613463X Hav Shivchiran Yadav ZSB Behror

12 3003291Y NK Mukesh Singh Chauhan ZSB Behror

13 3195860N NK Charan Singh ZSB Behror

14 15159574L NK Rakesh kumar ZSB Behror

15 4194668N Hav Surendra Kumar Yadav ZSB Behror

16 14442715F LNK Rajpal Yadav ZSB Behror

17 14421173P Hav Manoj Kumar ZSB Behror

18 14442605M LNK Rajesh Kumar Yadav ZSB Behror

19 15135328F Hav Balwant Yadav ZSB Behror

20 3195182Y NK Dharamveer Singh Jat ZSB Behror

21 2698048L LNK Balwant Singh ZSB Behror

22 15208436W Ex Hav (MACP NB SUB) VIJAY PRAKASH 

YADAV

ZSB Bhiwani

23 774473-T SGT VINAY KUMAR SINGH ZSB Chhapra

24 14645326W HAV/ACP NB SUB RAM SINGH ZSB CHIRAWA 



25 JC-694457P Hony Sub Maj Satyapal Singh RSB Delhi

26 40858084 L Nk Rajender Singh RSB Delhi

27 4186334-K Hav Sundar Singh RSB Delhi

28 156272R LS Pratap Singh RSB Delhi

29 JC-730953K Sub Chandan Kumar Mishra RSB Delhi

30 795976-A Sgt A Hussain RSB Delhi

31 15151172-Y Hav Tulsi Kumar RSB Delhi

32 JC-700609-K, Hony Sub Maj Sudhir Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

33 14922333-Y Hav Rakesh Singh RSB Delhi

34 JC-693694-M Hony Capt Ajay Narayan Dubey RSB Delhi

35 15381902-X Hav Jay Prakash Naryan Singh RSB Delhi

36 15339129-P Spr Kamal Kishore RSB Delhi

37 15392638P Hav Pradeep Singh RSB Delhi

38 705062-F Sgr Syed Jamal Akhter Rizvi RSB Delhi

39 7242544F L/Dfr Boban John RSB Delhi

40 4081646-F Hav Ashish RSB Delhi

41 4087988-L L Nk Ravinder RSB Delhi

42 6941748-X Nk Anand Singh Khatri RSB Delhi

43 4197751-W L/Nk Nanda Ballabh Nailwal RSB Delhi

44 4196433A L Nk Pankaj Singh RSB Delhi

45 4196433A    L Nk Madan Singh Kaira RSB Delhi

46 JC-668888-K Sub Utpal Kumar Sen RSB Delhi

47 14437564-K Hav Raj Kumar RSB Delhi



48 JC-450977W Sub Satish Kumar ZSB Dharamshala (HP) 

49 JC-450977W  Sub Satish Kumar ZSB Dharamshala (HP) 

50 4483397A Hav Manoj Kumar ZSB FARIDABAD

51 14804276L Hav Ravinder Pal Singh ZSB FARIDABAD

52 JC-301775W Sub Hony Lt Birender Singh ZSB Gurugram

53 3191972W Hav Ram Babu ZSB Gurugram

54 182019F CHAA Sataynarain 322 ALH FLT/INS  Hansa

55 3197555A Sepoy   Sanjay Kumar               ZSB Jind

56 14646768F Hav Parmod Kumar ZSB Jind

57 JC275928P SUBEDAR AJI PRASAD ZSB Kerala

58 4281588M RANK NK NAME MAN SINGH YADAV ZSB MAU (U.P) 

59 15612173N L/NK BALAM SINGH RAWAT ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

60 743388 F JWO SANJAY KUMAR YADAV ZSB Saran

61 14667207A NK Ravi Shankar Kumar Mishra ZSB Saran

62 8036376k NK (TS) AKHLESH KUMAR ZSB Saran

63 6948960X HAV KUMAR BALAWANT SINGH ZSB Saran

64 15152197X NK SUDHIR ZSB SONIPAT 

65 6945167X Hav Vinay Kumar ZSB MEERUT

66 162982R,EX-CHELAR,THEKKAMADAM MABALAN 

RAMANADHAN

ZSB Thane 


